FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AUSTIN&STANOVICH



Contact:
William K. Austin
Austin & Stanovich Risk Managers LLC
2 Richmond Square
Providence, RI 02906
wkaustin@austinstanovich.com
(401) 751-2644

WILLIAM K. AUSTIN OF AUSTIN & STANOVICH RISK MANAGERS TO JUDGE BUSINESS INSURANCE 2007 "Risk Manager of the Year"

PROVIDENCE, **RI–February 27**, **2007**–*Business Insurance*, an international weekly magazine for the risk management and insurance community, announced in its edition today that William K. Austin, principal of Austin & Stanovich Risk Managers LLC, a national provider of risk management and insurance consulting services, is one of nine judges for the 2007 "Business Insurance Risk Manager of the Year Award" to be presented at the Risk and Insurance Management Society convention in New Orleans on May 1, 2007.

"It is a great honor to be a judge for this event and to review the accomplishments of risk managers nominated by their peers from many different industry segments in the United States. As a former Fortune 100 risk manager I look forward to using my career experiences to assist *Business Insurance* and the other judges in this event which is the 30th anniversary of the Risk Manager of the Year Award" said Austin.